1-18

2-18

3-18

4-18

5-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

Pruski

Smith

Grasso,

Smith

Chairman

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Endorse a petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel
Community College funding

Urge members of the General Assembly to support Senate Bill 19 and Senate Bill 46 in
furtherance of better business practices related to the winterization of boats and safe
boating practices related to the dangers of carbon monoxide

Urge members of the Anne Arundel County Board of Education and the Superintendent
of Anne Arundel County Public Schools to promote and increase STEM and cyber
educational opportunities in all County schools

Urge the Maryland Department of Transportation and the Maryland Transit
Administration to ensure proper security at Light Rail stations in Anne Arundel County

Engage the services of CliftonLarsonAllen LLP, an independent firm of certified public
accountants, to perform the financial audit for fiscal year 2018

Intro.

1/2/18

2/5/18

2/5/18

2/5/18

3/5/18

Action

P.1/16/18

P. 2/5/18

P. 2/20/18

P. 2/20/18

P. 3/19/18

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

xX X

X X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

abstain



6-18

7-18

8-18

9-18

10-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

Trumbauer

Smith

CE

Smith

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Charter Amendment Resolution — add a provision requiring a comprehensive zoning bill
and all amendments to be consistent with the County’s General Development Plan as
determined by the Planning and Zoning Officer

Approve an extension of the Tipton Airport runway to a length of 4,200 feet

Condemn bullying and harassment in our schools and our communities

Confirm appointment of a member of the classified service (Lt. Kornmeyer) to serve on
the Pension Oversight Commission

Declare bullying a public nuisance in the County and request information from the Health
Department for resolving bullying

Intro.

3/5/18

3/19/18

3/19/18

4/2/18

4/16/18

Action

Defeated

P. 4/2/18

P. 3/19/18

P. 4/16/18

P.5/7/18

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X X X

x




No.

11-18

12-18

13-18

14-18

15-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

Grasso

Peroutka

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve appointment (Sulick) to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County
Retirement and Pension System

Recommend signs be posted in restrooms in all County owned facilities that provide
contact information for the National Human Trafficking Resource Center

Proclaim the month of May in 2018 as Historic Preservation Month in Anne Arundel
County

Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance
Authority and Fund to Paragon Bioservices, Inc.

Charter Amendment Resolution — amend contract purchasing limits

Intro.

5/7/18

5/7/18

5/7/18

5/21/18

6/4/18

Action

P.5/21/18

Amended and

P.5/21/18

P.5/21/18

P. 6/4/18

Amended and
P.7/16/18

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X X X

xX X

X X X X X X




No.

16-18

17-18

18-18

19-18

20-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

Walker

Pruski

Pruski
Walker

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property formerly known
as a portion of Drum Point Avenue (lots 5082, 5083, and 5084) in Glen Burnie, Maryland
as surplus property

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property formerly known
as a portion of Drum Point Avenue (lots 5079, 5080, and 5081) in Glen Burnie, Maryland
as surplus property

Charter Amendment Resolution — eliminate the 1500-hour per year limit for contractual
temporary employees

Charter Amendment Resolution — require the County Council to confirm by resolution
the County Executive’s appointment of County Attorney

Charter Amendment Resolution — require the County Council to confirm by resolution
the County Executive’s appointment of Chief of Palice

Intro.

6/4/18

6/4/18

6/18/18

6/18/18

6/18/18

Action

Amended and
P. 7/2/18

Amended and

P.7/2/18

Defeated

Defeated

Defeated

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker




No.

21-18

22-18

23-18

24-18

25-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

Walker

Council

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the declaration of certain improved County-owned property known as 100
Summit Avenue in Glen Burnie, Maryland as surplus property

Approve submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board

Approve estimates of annual costs of health insurance benefits

Charter Amendment Resolution — add to the duties of the County Auditor related to
reports of employee fraud or theft

Dedicate the July 2, 2018 legislative session of the Anne Arundel County Council to the
memory of Gerald Fischman, Rob Hiaasen, John McNamara, Rebecca Smith and Wendi
Winters

Intro.

6/18/18

712/18

7/2/18

7/2/18

7/2/18

Action

Withdrawn

P. 7/16/18

P. 7/16/18

P. 7/16/18

P.7/2/18

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




26-18

27-18

28-18

29-18

30-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

Walker
Trumbauer
Pruski
Smith

Entire

Council

CE

Chairman

Peroutka

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Charter Amendment Resolution — add to the duties of the County Auditor related to
financial and performance audits of any office, department, or agency funded in whole
or in part by County funds

Appoint Phyllis M. Clancy, CPA, CFE to the position of County Auditor

Recommend school sizes for Anne Arundel County Public Schools

Engage the services of Joanna D. Dickinson, CPA, CFE as an expert in public accounting

Declare the humanity of preborn children and urge the citizens of Anne Arundel County
to encourage the humane treatment of all human beings

Intro.

7/2/18

7/16/18

7/16/18

7/16/18

7/16/18

Action

Defeated

P. 7/16/18

Defeated

P. 7/16/18

Defeated

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

X X X X X X X x

x

X X X X X X X

X X X X



No.

31-18

32-18

33-18

34-18

35-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

Trumbauer

CE

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Support the Back Creek Conservancy’s Application for a State-Designated No Discharge
Zone in Anne Arundel County

Approve Covington Application to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to
Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation (118 acres in Davidsonville, MD)

Approve Covington Application to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to
Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation (91.5 acres in Davidsonville, MD)

Approve Barksdale Application to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to
Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation (103 acres in Lothian, MD)

Approve Vignola Application to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to
Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation (104 acres in Davidsonville, MD

Intro.

9/4/18

9/4/18

9/4/18

9/4/18

9/4/18

Action

P.9/17/18

Amended and

P.9/17/18

P.9/17/18

P.9/17/18

P.9/17/18

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

X X

X X X X xX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

x




No.

36-18

37-18

38-18

39-18

40-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

CE

CE

CE

Lacey
Rodvien
Pickard

Pruski

Entire
Council

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the purchase of real property consisting of approximately 71.80 acres, known
as 8353 Elvaton Road, Millersville, MD 21108, from Five Pumphrey’s Partnership, LLC,
utilizing funds from the Advance Land Acquisition Capital Project

Approve the nomination of Billie Penley as Acting Health Officer through February 28,
2019

Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education’s Fiscal Year 2020 Public School
Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency
Committee on School Construction

Elect A. Pruski as Chairman and A. Pickard as Vice Chairman of the County Council

Appoint the members of the County Board of Appeals

Intro.

9/17/18

10/1/18

10/1/18

12/3/18

12/17/18

Action

P. 10/15/18

P. 10/15/18

P. 10/15/18

P. 12/3/18

P. 12/17/18

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X

x X X X X X X X X X X X

x

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




No.

41-18

42-18

43-18

44-18

45-18

1/22/2019

Sponsor(s)

Volke

Haire

Pruski
Fiedler
Pickard
Rodvien

CE

CE

Rodvien
Pruski
Pickard

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2018 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Appoint Susan L. Smith, CPA, CFE as Acting County Auditor beginning January 1, 2019
and through February 4, 2019

Approve the designation of a Gregory Swain as resident agent for Anne Arundel County

Support a petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for grant assistance to
Anne Arundel Community College (phase Il of the Health Sciences and Biology
Building)

Support the mission of the Equal Justice Initiative and remember the victims of lynching
in Anne Arundel County

Approve an application to the U.S. Department of Justice for a grant under the Edward
Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program FY 2018

Intro.

12/17/18

12/17/18

12/17/18

12/17/18

12/17/18

Action

P. 12/17/18

P. 12/17/18

P. 12/17/18

P. 12/17/18

P. 1/22/19

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

Lacey
Pickard
Volke
Pruski
Fiedler
Rodvien
Haire

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




