No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
1-18	CE	Endorse a petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel Community College funding	1/2/18	P.1/16/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
2-18	Pruski	Urge members of the General Assembly to support Senate Bill 19 and Senate Bill 46 in furtherance of better business practices related to the winterization of boats and safe boating practices related to the dangers of carbon monoxide	2/5/18	P. 2/5/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	abstain
3-18	Smith	Urge members of the Anne Arundel County Board of Education and the Superintendent of Anne Arundel County Public Schools to promote and increase STEM and cyber educational opportunities in all County schools	2/5/18	P. 2/20/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
4-18	Grasso, Smith	Urge the Maryland Department of Transportation and the Maryland Transit Administration to ensure proper security at Light Rail stations in Anne Arundel County	2/5/18	P. 2/20/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
5-18	Chairman	Engage the services of CliftonLarsonAllen LLP, an independent firm of certified public accountants, to perform the financial audit for fiscal year 2018	3/5/18	P. 3/19/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	

No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
6-18	CE	Charter Amendment Resolution – add a provision requiring a comprehensive zoning bill and all amendments to be consistent with the County's General Development Plan as determined by the Planning and Zoning Officer	3/5/18	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	х	x x x x x
7-18	CE	Approve an extension of the Tipton Airport runway to a length of 4,200 feet	3/19/18	P. 4/2/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
8-18	Trumbauer Smith	Condemn bullying and harassment in our schools and our communities	3/19/18	P. 3/19/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X	
9-18	CE	Confirm appointment of a member of the classified service (Lt. Kornmeyer) to serve on the Pension Oversight Commission	4/2/18	P. 4/16/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X	
10-18	Smith	Declare bullying a public nuisance in the County and request information from the Health Department for resolving bullying	4/16/18	P. 5/7/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	x

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
11-18	CE	Approve appointment (Sulick) to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County Retirement and Pension System	5/7/18	P. 5/21/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x x	
12-18	Grasso	Recommend signs be posted in restrooms in all County owned facilities that provide contact information for the National Human Trafficking Resource Center	5/7/18	Amended and P. 5/21/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x x	
13-18	Peroutka	Proclaim the month of May in 2018 as Historic Preservation Month in Anne Arundel County	5/7/18	P. 5/21/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x x	
14-18	CE	Endorse financial assistance from the Maryland Economic Development Assistance Authority and Fund to Paragon Bioservices, Inc.	5/21/18	P. 6/4/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	x
15-18	CE	Charter Amendment Resolution – amend contract purchasing limits	6/4/18	Amended and P. 7/16/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	x

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
16-18	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property formerly known as a portion of Drum Point Avenue (lots 5082, 5083, and 5084) in Glen Burnie, Maryland as surplus property	6/4/18	Amended and P. 7/2/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x x	
17-18	СЕ	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property formerly known as a portion of Drum Point Avenue (lots 5079, 5080, and 5081) in Glen Burnie, Maryland as surplus property	6/4/18	Amended and P. 7/2/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x x	
18-18	CE	Charter Amendment Resolution – eliminate the 1500-hour per year limit for contractual temporary employees	6/18/18	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x	x x x
19-18	Walker Pruski	Charter Amendment Resolution – require the County Council to confirm by resolution the County Executive's appointment of County Attorney	6/18/18	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x	x x x
20-18	Pruski Walker	Charter Amendment Resolution – require the County Council to confirm by resolution the County Executive's appointment of Chief of Police	6/18/18	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x	x x x

No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
21-18	CE	Approve the declaration of certain improved County-owned property known as 100 Summit Avenue in Glen Burnie, Maryland as surplus property	6/18/18	Withdrawn	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker		
22-18	CE	Approve submission of names for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board	7/2/18	P. 7/16/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
23-18	CE	Approve estimates of annual costs of health insurance benefits	7/2/18	P. 7/16/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
24-18	Walker	Charter Amendment Resolution – add to the duties of the County Auditor related to reports of employee fraud or theft	7/2/18	P. 7/16/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
25-18	Council	Dedicate the July 2, 2018 legislative session of the Anne Arundel County Council to the memory of Gerald Fischman, Rob Hiaasen, John McNamara, Rebecca Smith and Wendi Winters	7/2/18	P. 7/2/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	

No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
26-18	Walker Trumbauer Pruski Smith	Charter Amendment Resolution – add to the duties of the County Auditor related to financial and performance audits of any office, department, or agency funded in whole or in part by County funds	7/2/18	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x	x x
27-18	Entire Council	Appoint Phyllis M. Clancy, CPA, CFE to the position of County Auditor	7/16/18	P. 7/16/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x x	
28-18	CE	Recommend school sizes for Anne Arundel County Public Schools	7/16/18	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x	X X X X
29-18	Chairman	Engage the services of Joanna D. Dickinson, CPA, CFE as an expert in public accounting	7/16/18	P. 7/16/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
30-18	Peroutka	Declare the humanity of preborn children and urge the citizens of Anne Arundel County to encourage the humane treatment of all human beings	7/16/18	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x	x x x

No.	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
31-18	CE Trumbauer	Support the Back Creek Conservancy's Application for a State-Designated No Discharge Zone in Anne Arundel County	9/4/18	P. 9/17/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	X
32-18	СЕ	Approve Covington Application to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation (118 acres in Davidsonville, MD)	9/4/18	Amended and P. 9/17/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	X
33-18	CE	Approve Covington Application to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation (91.5 acres in Davidsonville, MD)	9/4/18	P. 9/17/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	x
34-18	CE	Approve Barksdale Application to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation (103 acres in Lothian, MD)	9/4/18	P. 9/17/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	X
35-18	СЕ	Approve Vignola Application to sell an agricultural land preservation easement to Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation (104 acres in Davidsonville, MD	9/4/18	P. 9/17/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	X

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
36-18	CE	Approve the purchase of real property consisting of approximately 71.80 acres, known as 8353 Elvaton Road, Millersville, MD 21108, from Five Pumphrey's Partnership, LLC, utilizing funds from the Advance Land Acquisition Capital Project	9/17/18	P. 10/15/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	X
37-18	CE	Approve the nomination of Billie Penley as Acting Health Officer through February 28, 2019	10/1/18	P. 10/15/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x	
38-18	CE	Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education's Fiscal Year 2020 Public School Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency Committee on School Construction	10/1/18	P. 10/15/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	x
39-18	Lacey Rodvien Pickard Pruski	Elect A. Pruski as Chairman and A. Pickard as Vice Chairman of the County Council	12/3/18	P. 12/3/18	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
40-18	Entire Council	Appoint the members of the County Board of Appeals	12/17/18	P. 12/17/18	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	Sponsor(s)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
41-18	Volke Haire Pruski Fiedler Pickard Rodvien	Appoint Susan L. Smith, CPA, CFE as Acting County Auditor beginning January 1, 2019 and through February 4, 2019	12/17/18	P. 12/17/18	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x	x
42-18	CE	Approve the designation of a Gregory Swain as resident agent for Anne Arundel County	12/17/18	P. 12/17/18	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
43-18	CE	Support a petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for grant assistance to Anne Arundel Community College (phase II of the Health Sciences and Biology Building)	12/17/18	P. 12/17/18	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
44-18	Rodvien Pruski Pickard CE	Support the mission of the Equal Justice Initiative and remember the victims of lynching in Anne Arundel County	12/17/18	P. 12/17/18	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	
45-18	CE	Approve an application to the U.S. Department of Justice for a grant under the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program FY 2018	12/17/18	P. 1/22/19	Lacey Pickard Volke Pruski Fiedler Rodvien Haire	x x x x x x	